L6T

1] 2 | 4 | s |6 | 7] 8] 9 10
oarpymna 8406. Mexanu3Mbl KanoTa
Subgroup 8406. Hood Mechanism

137 1 3160-8406140 45 3149 0992 1 1 | 1 0060s10YKa TATY TIPUBOJIA 3aMKa KaroTa Hood lock actuator rod sheath
2 3160-3724317 1 1 1 1 Brynka yrmotHuTenbHas Grommet
3 3160-8406134 45 3149 0999 1 | 1 1 PykosiTka prBO/Ia 3aMKa Karnora Hood lock actuator knob
4 1/26053/71 459962 6703 3 3 3 3 Ilaii6a 6 Washer 6
5 2108-8406176 1 1 1 1 Ochb PYKOSITKM TIPUBOJA 3aMKa KaroTa Hood lock actuator knob axle
6 1/32992/01 459962 2747 2 2 2 2 Bunr M5x12 Screw M5x12
7 252262-1129 459816 1493 2 2 2 2 [lai16a 5 koHMYecKast Taper washer 5
8 3160-8406060 45 3149 3633 1 1 1 1 Kprouoxk kanora Hood hook
9 1/09020/21 459962 1024 2 2 2 2 boar M6x14 Bolt M6x14
10 1/25995/71 2 2 2 2 Ilaii6a 6 3yOuarasi C BHyTpEHHUMU 3yOLAMU Washer 6 with inner teeth
11 2110-8406010 1 1 1 1 3aMoK KaroTa B coope Hood lock in assy
12 3160-8406165 45 3149 3231 1 1 1 1 Ckoba 3akpbiTast Clamp
13 252173-1129 459816 1453 1 1 1 1 [lai16a 5 3y6uartasi ¢ BHyTpEHHUMU 3yOLIaMK Washer 5 with inner teeth
14 1/58964/11 459979 4178 1 1 1 1 laiika M5 Nut M5
15 1/45696/80 4 4 4 4  Ckoba 12x3 Clamp 12x3
16  3160-8406164 1 1 1 1 IMoBonok Guide
17 2101-8406161 1 1 1 1 Tpybka KperieHUs TSTH MPUBOIA 3aMKa KaroTa Hood lock actuator rod mounting tube

IHoarpymna 8407. Hasecka m ynop Kamora
Subgroup 8407. Hood Hinges and Prop

137 18  1/25983/71 4 4 4 4  Illaii6a 6 Washer 6
19 3160-6308134 4 4 4 4 [Maner yropa Prop pin
20 2121-6308015 2 2 2 2 Ynop kamnora Hood prop
21 3160-8407038 2 2 2 2 Ochb IMeT/In Kanora Hood hinge axle
22 3160-8407016 45 3149 1008 1 1 1 1 3BEeHO MeTJIX KaroTa MOABUXHOE MPpaBoe Hood hinge movable r.h. member
23 3160-8407017 453149 1009 1 1 1 1 3BEHO METJIM KaroTa MoABUXKHOE JIEBOEe Hood hinge movable 1.h. member

IMoarpymna 8412. Tepmomymon3onsanus onepeHus
Subgroup 8412. Heat-and-Noise Insulation of Cowling

137 24 3160-8412091 26 26 26 26  ®dukcaTop aepxareist OOMBKU Trim holder stop
25 3160-8412090 26 26 26 26  Jlepxateib OOUBKU Trim holder
26 3160-8412070 453149 1788 1 1 1 1 OOuBKa LIYMOU3O0JISILIMOHHAS KaroTa Hood noise-insulating trim
27  3160-8412084 453149 1794 1 1 | 1 Haknanka mrymMou3onsiiuoHHast 3aHsisl TipaBast Rear r.h. noise-insulating cover plate
28  3160-8412085 453149 1795 1 | | 1 Haxmanka nrymMon3onsiimoHHast 3aaHsIsI EHTpaTbHast Rear central noise-insulating cover plate
29  3160-8412086 453149 1796 1 1 1 1 Haxnanka nrymou3ossinuoHHast 3aHsIs JieBast Rear L.h. noise-insulating cover plate
30  3160-8412082 453149 1792 1 1 1 1 Haxmanka nrymMon3onsiimoHHast iepeaHsIst TpaBast Front r.h. noise-insulating cover plate
31  3160-8412080 453149 1791 1 1 1 1 Haxnanka nryMoun3onsiimoHHast iepeiHssI IIeHTpaIbHasT Front central noise-insulating cover plate
32 3160-8412083 453149 1793 1 | 1 1 Haxmnagka nrymMon3onsiunoHHas TiepeaHsist eBast Front Lh. noise-insulating cover plate



[4

£ 32 3160-8412083
31 3160-8412080
30 3160-8412082

8 3160-8406060

7 252262-N29

6 1/32992/01

5 2108-8406176
29 3160-8412086

28 3160-8412085
27 3160-8412084

a/ N 0/15 1/26053/71
/Ml

3160-8406134

3160-3724317

3160-8406140

o~

S
3>

26 3160-8412070
25 3160-8412090
24 3160-8412091

19 3160-6308134
18 1/25983/71

2 AR

17 3160-8406161
16 3160-8406164
15 1/45696/80

23 3160-8407017
22 3160-8407016
21 3160-8407038

/Y -8 1158964111

Irs

AN 252173-1129 R’
QAR 3160-3406165 = '

20 3160-6308015 2110-8406010

19 3160-6308134 N 112599571

18 1/25983/71 €

F 1/09020/21

Puc. 137. Mexanusmsl karnota (8406), HaBecka u yrop kamoTta (8407), TepMolLIyMon3osiiust onepenust (8412)
Fig. 137. Hood mechanism (8406), hood hinges and prop (8407), heat-and-noise insulation of cowling (8412)



HHOAIIHUITHUKHA, POJIUKHU, UTJIBI 1 IITAPUKHA
BEARINGS, ROLLERS, NEEDLES AND BALLS

0603,1'13"13,““@ No Konuuectso Ha Pasmepsl, MM
. Designation TOATPYIIIB, nourp‘ynny Dimensi on,s, mm -
. Io ueprexam ITo TOCT [jie mpume- Qnty per subgroup auMeHOBaHue
Ref. No. wiu T3 HSIeTCS Description
VA3 To FOCT Subgroup | YA3-[VA3-[VA3-[VA3- b | B
To YA3 drawings d
or I'TI3 No. 3160(316013160431605
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
-—d—-
1]
D
o} |
1 3151-3103025 127509AK 3103 4 4 4 4 45 85 24,75 PonuKoBBIii paaraIbHO-YIIOp-
3104 4 4 4 4 HbBII, OMHOPSIAHBII KOHUYECKUI
2 452-2403036 Y-7510A 2403 2 2 2 2 50 90 24,75 Radial-thrust single-row taper
2303 2 2 2 2 roller bearing
3 6Y-7608A 2402 1 1 1 1 40 90 35,25
2302 1 | 1 1
4 469-2402025-10  6Y-7606AY 2402 1 1 1 1 30 72 28,75
2302 1 1 1 1
D
(gl -
a]
J
¢
d
-
5 69-2201033-A 704702KVY2 2201 8 8 8 8 16,3 30 25  PonukoBBbIl pamuadbHBIA
704702K3C17* UroJIbYaThIil 0€3 BHYTPEHHETO
2203 8 8 8 8 16,3 30 25  KojbLa
Radial needle roller bearing
without inner race
el d -
) ©
g
| J—-—
6 469-1701032 150208K 1701 1 1 1 1 40 80 18  IllapukoBBIii pamuaJbHBINA
1701+ 1 1 1 1 OMHOPSITHBIN C KAaHABKOM ISt

CTOIIOPHOI1 11aii0bI Ha
Hapy>KHOM KOJIbLIE
Single-row radial ball bearing
with groove in outer race for
lock washer

299



d
1 [aa]
o
D
7 469-1701130 6649081 1701 3 3 3 3 40 46 32 PoaMKOBBII MTONBYATHIN
664908E* 1701+ 4 4 4 4 NMBYXPSITHBIN 6€3 KoJiell
Double-row needle roller bearing
without races
— ] d P
/. N ‘l
]
p—— D [ —
8 3741-1802130 306 1802 3 3 3 3 30 72 19 [llapukoBblil paguanbHbIid
6-306* OIHOPSIHBIN
306AK* Single-row radial ball bearing
. d
‘ V "ﬂ/ p | L l?
aa]
D -
9 3741-1802092 6-282305-AE 1802 1 | 1 1 35 62 17  PonuKoBBIi pagviaIbHBIN ¢
KOPOTKHMMU pojiuKamu 0e3
BHYTPEHHETO KOJIbIIa
Radial roller bearing with short
rolls without inner race
L d
an]
D
10 20-1701190 6-50306KY 1701 1 1 1 1 30 72 19  [lapuKoBbIi pairaTbHBII
1701+ 1 1 1 1 OIHOPSIIHBIN C KaHABKOM 1151
1802 3 3 3 3 CTOITOPHOI1 11aii0BI Ha
Hapy>KHOM KOJIbLIE
Single-row radial ball bearing
with groove in outer race for
lock washer
— d —-—
7. " ll
m
J— D —
11 452-1802060 307A 1802 1 1 1 1 35 80 21  IllapuKOBBIi pagraabHBIi
OIHOPSIAHBIN

Single-row radial ball bearing

300



1 2 | 3 | 4 | s]lel7 I8 Joluwln 12
— d o —
A
A
m| C m
D
12 452-1701190 3056207K 1701 1 1 1 35 72 27  1llapukoBblii panuanbHO-
1701+ 1 1 1 YIOPHBIN IBYXPSITHBINA
Double-row radial-thrust ball
bearing
(11}
T /)
13 31601-1701186 692207 1701+ 1 1 1 35 72 17 PonukoBblii paguaabHbIid ¢
692207KM* KaHaBKOW JIJIs1 CTOTIOPHOM
1I1ait6bl HA HApY>KHOM KOJIbLIC
Radial roller bearing with groove
in outer race for lock washer
H
] m
LY '
| i
14 4511-1701085-01 834904 1701 1 1 1 19 33 35  PoaukoBBIi UTOJIbYATHIN
1701+ | 1 | ONHOPSIAHBIN
834904/1* Single-row needle roller bearing
834904E*
i —~
v Q
15 12-3401120 636905 3401 1 1 23,5 36,5 14  1llapukoBblii paguanbHO-yIop-

HbII1 OTHOPSIIHBIN Oe3 cena-
paTopa co LUTaMIIOBaHHBIMU
KOJIbIIAMU

Single-row radial-thrust ball
bearing without cage, with
stamped races

301





